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TEILNEHMER 
 
DAMEN 
 

Nr Name Nation  Verein 

    161 HERZOG Vanessa AUT  
299 MOLNAR Anna AUT  
149 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 

 
 

288 VANHOUTTE Fran BEL  
164 VANHOUTTE Stien BEL 

 
 

235 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE 
  

 

168 KIVIOJA Laura FIN  
169 KOIVISTO Inka FIN  
173 LEHTONEN Veera FIN  
175 ROSENDAHL Sanni FIN  
179 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 

 
 

124 BUBIC Mirja GER CPV 
127 STAUCH Luise GER CPV 
129 TÖBS Elenore GER CPV 

 
181 BACHL Julia GER DEC 
183 GEUTNER Julia GER DEC 
185 HEIMERL Josephine GER DEC 
186 JASCH Maira GER DEC 
187 KRAUS Isabel GER DEC 
188 LETTEBOER Stina GER DEC 
190 MAYRHOFER Leonie GER DEC 
192 OSTLENDER Anna GER DEC 
120 PAGANO Clarissa GER DEC 
121 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER DEC 
122 SAUER Alexandra GER DEC 
195 VÖLKER Ashley GER DEC 

 
101 ALTROGGE Tami GER ECC 
104 HEMELTJEN Tina GER ECC 
107 MEINIG Mia GER ECC 
135 MÜLLER Annalina GER ECC 
108 RICHTER Johanna GER ECC 
109 RIEDEL Franziska GER ECC 
114 ZILLGER Laura GER ECC 

 
257 ADEBERG Sofie GER ECE 
281 ALBRECHT Paula GER ECE 
250 ANDERS Christl GER ECE 
283 BRUSCH Frida GER ECE 
280 DUFT Isabelle GER ECE 
282 GUZOWSKI Anna GER ECE 
285 HENNIG Sophie GER ECE 
251 HOFMANN Josie GER ECE 
284 JANETZKI Elisa GER ECE 
260 JUNGE Stella Marie GER ECE 
247 MULSOW Aurelia GER ECE 
279 PFEIFER Paula GER ECE 
259 SCHAEFER Melissa GER ECE 
249 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER ECE 
248 ZINK Marlene GER ECE 
246 ZSCHIMMER Vivien GER ECE 

 
138 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER ECG 
143 WINKELS Sofia GER ECG 

 
151 GALCZINSKY Annegreth GER EDF 
152 ZESSEL Patricia GER EDF 

 
269 BOLLERT Lucy GER EJB 

 
200 KRÖMER Anna GER ESB 

    
    

 
 
 

137 

 
 
 
GERKE Jessica 

 
 
 

GER 

 
 
 

ESM 
 

212 FUHRMANN Mara GER EVD 
214 HEINZE Angelina GER EVD 
216 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER EVD 
217 HERBERGER Ella GER EVD 
222 MÜHLE Magdalena GER EVD 
224 OESTREICH Antonia GER EVD 
225 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER EVD 
227 SOMMER Alicia GER EVD 
228 TRAPP Johanna GER EVD 
209 ZIEGLER Viktoria GER EVD 

 
274 KÖPP Anne GER SCC 

 
264 EHSELUNS Marlen GER TSC 
276 JARMATZ Luisa GER TSC 
258 WERNER Bibiane GER TSC 
270 WOLF Emma Charlotte GER TSC 

 
204 MARTIN Lea GER TSM 

 
290 VAN DER WERF Naomi NED NED 

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 74 
Anzahl Nationen: 6 
Anzahl deutsche Vereine: 13 
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HERREN 
 

Nr Name Nation  Verein 

    157 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT  
147 GERBER D. PIETRA Adrian AUT  
145 GERBER Enrico AUT  
144 WOLF Tobias AUT  
146 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT  

 
171 KÄSNÄNEN Eetu FIN  
167 KINNALA Kalle FIN  
170 KOKKO Max FIN  
172 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN  
180 LUKHT Jevgeni FIN  
174 MUHONEN Alvar FIN  
176 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN  
177 SUOMALAINEN Samuli FIN  
178 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN  

 
162 BELLOIR Martin FRA  
289 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA  

 
125 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER CPV 
126 LERCHENMÜLLER Halvar GER CPV 
128 THEURING Emilian GER CPV 

 
182 GEPPERT Maximilian GER DEC 
184 GROSS Gabriel GER DEC 
116 HÖHNE Dustin GER DEC 
115 HUBER Leo GER DEC 
150 JASCH Lennart GER DEC 
117 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER DEC 
119 MARTH Bandet GER DEC 
189 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER DEC 
191 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER DEC 
193 PATZ Max GER DEC 
194 SCHNABEL Emile GER DEC 

 
102 CONRAD Florian GER ECC 
130 EBERT Jonas GER ECC 
103 GONSCHAROV Denis GER ECC 
131 GRIMM Paul GER ECC 
106 LIPPERT Lars GER ECC 
132 MEHNERT Fritz GER ECC 
238 MÜLLER Noel GER ECC 
300 PRAUSE Henning GER ECC 
133 QUAISER Julian GER ECC 
134 RAU Maximilian GER ECC 
110 SCHREITER Richard GER ECC 
111 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER ECC 
112 STIBENZ Matteo GER ECC 
113 WEBER Rafael GER ECC 

 
261 BALLA Jakob GER ECE 
241 BRANDT Finn-Bennet GER ECE 
244 FISCHER Nils GER ECE 
277 FLAIG Jaro GER ECE 
243 GERMERSHAUS Leon GER ECE 
266 GÖTZE Konstantin GER ECE 
245 HEIMBÜRGE David GER ECE 
242 HEINRICHS Lars GER ECE 
278 HOPPENRATH Floris GER ECE 
267 MALY Felix GER ECE 
236 MARX Jeremias GER ECE 
263 MÜLLER Nico GER ECE 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

265 

 
 
 
SONNEKALB Finn 

 
 
 

GER 

 
 
 

ECE 
237 STRÜBE Maximilian GER ECE 
286 VOLKMER Nils Are GER ECE 

 
139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER ECG 
140 LANDWEHRS Matthias GER ECG 
141 SOBOTTKA Anton GER ECG 
142 SOBOTTKA Johannes GER ECG 

 
155 GALCZINSKY Paul GER EDF 

 
205 MAJORES Alexander GER ERO 

 
272 GÖPELT Arvid GER ESB 
198 GÖRHARDT Lars Lukas GER ESB 
273 HECK Matteo GER ESB 
275 LEMCKE Matti GER ESB 
199 ROHLEDER Tim Collin GER ESB 

 
287 GRAEFE Emil GER ESM 
136 MALIK Maximilian GER ESM 

  
207 BAIER Max GER EVD 
229 BAUM Valentin GER EVD 
210 BLÜMEL Ben GER EVD 
211 BÜTTNER Bruno GER EVD 
208 GRABE Lennart GER EVD 
215 HELL Konstantin GER EVD 
230 JESKE Ole GER EVD 
218 MELDE Oskar GER EVD 
219 MENDE Chris GER EVD 
221 MITTAG Carlos GER EVD 
220 MITTAG Magnus GER EVD 
223 NGUYEN Tomy GER EVD 
226 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER EVD 

 
165 DJOSSOU Jérémie-David GER MEV 
240 DOMBEK Hendrik GER MEV 
196 SANTANA Martin GER MEV 

 
271 GARMEISTER Philippe GER SCC 

 
163 HERRMANN Richard GER TSC 

 
253 KAISER Adrian GER TSC 
255 KURZMANN Niklas GER TSC 
203 MARTIN Felix GER TSM 
256 ROTH Michael GER TSM 
202 ZÄHRINGER Manuel GER TSM 

 
295 DE RUIJTER Kees NED  
291 KALVERDIJK Joep NED  
159 REINDERS Niklas NED  
156 VAN DER ELST Daan NED  

 
154 HUGHES Kierryn NZL  
197 MICHAEL Peter NZL  
153 WHYTE Josh NZL  

 
297 AXELSSON Adam SWE  

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 104 
Anzahl Nationen: 7 
Anzahl deutsche Vereine: 14 
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Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Women Junior C 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 15 I 279 PFEIFER Paula GER  42.08  - 
 11.12(11.12) 42.08(30.96) 

  2. 15 O 149 ROSNER Jeannine AUT  42.33  00.25 
 11.73(11.73) 42.33(30.60) 

  3. 14 I 280 DUFT Isabelle GER  43.18  01.10 
 11.44(11.44) 43.18(31.74) 

  4. 11 O 121 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER  43.61  01.53 
 11.88(11.88) 43.61(31.73) 

  5. 13 O 114 ZILLGER Laura GER  43.75  01.67 
 11.94(11.94) 43.75(31.81) 

  6. 12 O 269 BOLLERT Lucy GER  43.99  01.91 
 11.91(11.91) 43.99(32.08) 

  7. 14 O 281 ALBRECHT Paula GER  44.27  02.19 
 11.92(11.92) 44.27(32.35) 

  8. 10 O 285 HENNIG Sophie GER  44.64  02.56 
 11.85(11.85) 44.64(32.79) 

  9. 5 O 216 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER  44.75  02.67 
 12.21(12.21) 44.75(32.54) 

  9. 10 I 109 RIEDEL Franziska GER  44.75  02.67 
 12.11(12.11) 44.75(32.64) 

 11. 7 I 214 HEINZE Angelina GER  44.79  02.71 
 11.98(11.98) 44.79(32.81) 

 12. 8 I 107 MEINIG Mia GER  44.98  02.90 
 12.33(12.33) 44.98(32.65) 

 13. 11 I 274 KÖPP Anne GER  45.09  03.01 
 12.48(12.48) 45.09(32.61) 

 14. 8 O 228 TRAPP Johanna GER  45.25  03.17 
 12.10(12.10) 45.25(33.15) 

 15. 6 O 284 JANETZKI Elisa GER  45.33  03.25 
 12.29(12.29) 45.33(33.04) 

 16. 9 O 120 PAGANO Clarissa GER  45.34  03.26 
 12.24(12.24) 45.34(33.10) 

 17. 9 I 283 BRUSCH Frida GER  45.43  03.35 
 12.14(12.14) 45.43(33.29) 

 18. 12 I 122 SAUER Alexandra GER  45.47  03.39 
 11.87(11.87) 45.47(33.60) 

 19. 5 I 276 JARMATZ Luisa GER  45.92  03.84 
 12.37(12.37) 45.92(33.55) 

 20. 7 O 209 ZIEGLER Viktoria GER  46.01  03.93 
 12.38(12.38) 46.01(33.63) 

 21. 4 I 127 STAUCH Luise GER  47.51  05.43 
 12.68(12.68) 47.51(34.83) 

 22. 3 O 282 GUZOWSKI Anna GER  47.64  05.56 
 12.95(12.95) 47.64(34.69) 

 23. 6 I 143 WINKELS Sofia GER  47.71  05.63 
 13.31(13.31) 47.71(34.40) 

 24. 2 O 129 TÖBS Elenore GER  48.07  05.99 
 12.64(12.64) 48.07(35.43) 

 25. 4 O 138 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER  48.44  06.36 
 12.45(12.45) 48.44(35.99) 

 26. 3 I 152 ZESSEL Patricia GER  48.45  06.37 
 13.17(13.17) 48.45(35.28) 

 27. 2 I 135 MÜLLER Annalina GER  48.66  06.58 
 12.77(12.77) 48.66(35.89) 

 28. 1 I 151 GALCZINSKY Annegreth GER  49.62  07.54 
 13.57(13.57) 49.62(36.05) 

 29. 1 O 124 BUBIC Mirja GER  49.68  07.60 
 13.11(13.11) 49.68(36.57) 

 30. 13 I 212 FUHRMANN Mara GER  52.10 F 10.02 
 12.08(12.08) 52.10(40.02) 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Women Junior B 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 10 O 187 KRAUS Isabel GER  41.29  - 
 11.56(11.56) 41.29(29.73) 

  2. 10 I 257 ADEBERG Sofie GER  41.67  00.38 
 11.64(11.64) 41.67(30.03) 

  3. 7 O 259 SCHAEFER Melissa GER  41.84  00.55 
 11.45(11.45) 41.84(30.39) 

  3. 9 I 186 JASCH Maira GER  41.84  00.55 
 11.61(11.61) 41.84(30.23) 

  5. 8 I 104 HEMELTJEN Tina GER  42.32  01.03 
 11.76(11.76) 42.32(30.56) 
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  6. 6 O 183 GEUTNER Julia GER  42.41  01.12 
 11.83(11.83) 42.41(30.58) 

  7. 8 O 188 LETTEBOER Stina GER  42.50  01.21 
 11.65(11.65) 42.50(30.85) 

  8. 5 I 108 RICHTER Johanna GER  43.00  01.71 
 11.69(11.69) 43.00(31.31) 

  9. 9 O 258 WERNER Bibiane GER  43.31  02.02 
 11.99(11.99) 43.31(31.32) 

 10. 5 O 195 VÖLKER Ashley GER  43.55  02.26 
 12.04(12.04) 43.55(31.51) 

 11. 4 I 137 GERKE Jessica GER  43.69  02.40 
 11.68(11.68) 43.69(32.01) 

 12. 4 O 227 SOMMER Alicia GER  43.93  02.64 
 12.13(12.13) 43.93(31.80) 

 13. 7 I 260 JUNGE Stella Marie GER  44.10  02.81 
 12.08(12.08) 44.10(32.02) 

 14. 6 I 101 ALTROGGE Tami GER  44.13  02.84 
 12.16(12.16) 44.13(31.97) 

 15. 3 O 204 MARTIN Lea GER  44.30  03.01 
 11.72(11.72) 44.30(32.58) 

 16. 3 I 179 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN  44.34  03.05 
 12.15(12.15) 44.34(32.19) 

 17. 2 O 224 OESTREICH Antonia GER  45.04  03.75 
 12.82(12.82) 45.04(32.22) 

 18. 2 I 270 WOLF Emma Charlotte GER  45.40  04.11 
 12.31(12.31) 45.40(33.09) 

 19. 1 O 200 KRÖMER Anna GER  50.40  09.11 
 13.77(13.77) 50.40(36.63) 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Women Junior A 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 6 O 288 VANHOUTTE Fran BEL  41.18  - 
 11.38(11.38) 41.18(29.80) 

  2. 5 O 225 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER  41.51  00.33 
 11.56(11.56) 41.51(29.95) 

  3. 6 I 222 MÜHLE Magdalena GER  41.60  00.42 
 11.42(11.42) 41.60(30.18) 

  4. 2 O 264 EHSELUNS Marlen GER  41.80  00.62 
 11.56(11.56) 41.80(30.24) 

  5. 5 I 168 KIVIOJA Laura FIN  41.86  00.68 
 11.49(11.49) 41.86(30.37) 

  6. 4 O 246 ZSCHIMMER Vivien GER  41.87  00.69 
 11.49(11.49) 41.87(30.38) 

  7. 2 I 248 ZINK Marlene GER  42.17  00.99 
 11.39(11.39) 42.17(30.78) 

  8. 3 O 217 HERBERGER Ella GER  42.68  01.50 
 11.85(11.85) 42.68(30.83) 

  9. 4 I 247 MULSOW Aurelia GER  42.71  01.53 
 11.78(11.78) 42.71(30.93) 

 10. 1 O 181 BACHL Julia GER  43.26  02.08 
 12.06(12.06) 43.26(31.20) 

 11. 1 I 235 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE  44.69  03.51 
 12.50(12.50) 44.69(32.19) 

 12. 3 I 173 LEHTONEN Veera FIN  45.13  03.95 
 12.41(12.41) 45.13(32.72) 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Women  
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 33 I 161 HERZOG Vanessa AUT  37.66  - 
 10.60(10.60) 37.66(27.06) 

  2. 33 O 192 OSTLENDER Anna GER  39.80  02.14 
 11.03(11.03) 39.80(28.77) 

  3. 32 O 185 HEIMERL Josephine GER  40.13  02.47 
 11.08(11.08) 40.13(29.05) 

  4. 31 O 290 VAN DER WERF Naomi NED  41.27  03.61 
 11.55(11.55) 41.27(29.72) 

  5. 25 O 250 ANDERS Christl GER  43.04  05.38 
 11.84(11.84) 43.04(31.20) 

 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Men Junior C 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 17 O 265 SONNEKALB Finn GER  37.78  - 
 10.52(10.52) 37.78(27.26) 

  2. 17 I 271 GARMEISTER Philippe GER  39.68  01.90 
 11.01(11.01) 39.68(28.67) 

  3. 16 I 117 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER  40.02  02.24 
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 11.02(11.02) 40.02(29.00) 

  4. 15 O 113 WEBER Rafael GER  40.23  02.45 
 11.20(11.20) 40.23(29.03) 

  5. 14 O 193 PATZ Max GER  40.35  02.57 
 11.27(11.27) 40.35(29.08) 

  6. 15 I 116 HÖHNE Dustin GER  41.02  03.24 
 11.37(11.37) 41.02(29.65) 

  7. 16 O 115 HUBER Leo GER  41.31  03.53 
 11.71(11.71) 41.31(29.60) 

  8. 13 O 119 MARTH Bandet GER  41.35  03.57 
 11.28(11.28) 41.35(30.07) 

  9. 13 I 219 MENDE Chris GER  41.41  03.63 
 11.21(11.21) 41.41(30.20) 

 10. 12 O 218 MELDE Oskar GER  41.65  03.87 
 11.25(11.25) 41.65(30.40) 

 11. 11 O 102 CONRAD Florian GER  41.77  03.99 
 11.50(11.50) 41.77(30.27) 

 12. 11 I 221 MITTAG Carlos GER  41.82  04.04 
 11.50(11.50) 41.82(30.32) 

 13. 12 I 275 LEMCKE Matti GER  41.92  04.14 
 11.22(11.22) 41.92(30.70) 

 14. 9 O 277 FLAIG Jaro GER  42.82  05.04 
 11.65(11.65) 42.82(31.17) 

 15. 8 I 111 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER  42.86  05.08 
 11.73(11.73) 42.86(31.13) 

 16. 10 I 134 RAU Maximilian GER  43.18  05.40 
 11.72(11.72) 43.18(31.46) 

 17. 10 O 141 SOBOTTKA Anton GER  43.43  05.65 
 11.84(11.84) 43.43(31.59) 

 18. 5 O 199 ROHLEDER Tim Collin GER  43.47  05.69 
 11.71(11.71) 43.47(31.76) 

 19. 5 I 229 BAUM Valentin GER  43.55  05.77 
 11.64(11.64) 43.55(31.91) 

 20. 7 O 273 HECK Matteo GER  43.71  05.93 
 11.75(11.75) 43.71(31.96) 

 21. 2 O 211 BÜTTNER Bruno GER  43.81  06.03 
 11.87(11.87) 43.81(31.94) 

 22. 9 I 130 EBERT Jonas GER  43.92  06.14 
 11.66(11.66) 43.92(32.26) 

 23. 6 I 132 MEHNERT Fritz GER  43.93  06.15 
 11.95(11.95) 43.93(31.98) 

 24. 7 I 165 DJOSSOU Jérémie-David GER  44.01  06.23 
 11.78(11.78) 44.01(32.23) 

 25. 3 O 142 SOBOTTKA Johannes GER  44.09  06.31 
 12.06(12.06) 44.09(32.03) 

 26. 6 O 286 VOLKMER Nils Are GER  44.28  06.50 
 11.79(11.79) 44.28(32.49) 

 27. 4 I 128 THEURING Emilian GER  44.66  06.88 
 12.05(12.05) 44.66(32.61) 

 28. 4 O 203 MARTIN Felix GER  44.69  06.91 
 12.12(12.12) 44.69(32.57) 

 29. 2 I 131 GRIMM Paul GER  44.96  07.18 
 11.94(11.94) 44.96(33.02) 

 30. 3 I 287 GRAEFE Emil GER  46.11  08.33 
 12.29(12.29) 46.11(33.82) 

 31. 1 O 278 HOPPENRATH Floris GER  46.32  08.54 
 12.64(12.64) 46.32(33.68) 

 32. 1 I 133 QUAISER Julian GER  46.57  08.79 
 12.43(12.43) 46.57(34.14) 

 33. 14 I 125 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER  52.04  14.26 
 11.01(11.01) 52.04(41.03) 

 34. 8 O 205 MAJORES Alexander GER  1:02.71 F 24.93 
 11.89(11.89) 1:02.71(50.82) 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Men Junior B 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 14 I 226 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER  37.74  - 
 10.45(10.45) 37.74(27.29) 

  2. 13 I 223 NGUYEN Tomy GER  38.03  00.29 
 10.58(10.58) 38.03(27.45) 

  3. 15 I 157 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT  38.06  00.32 
 10.65(10.65) 38.06(27.41) 

  4. 15 O 208 GRABE Lennart GER  38.13  00.39 
 10.58(10.58) 38.13(27.55) 

  5. 12 O 210 BLÜMEL Ben GER  38.59  00.85 
 10.77(10.77) 38.59(27.82) 
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  6. 11 I 245 HEIMBÜRGE David GER  38.73  00.99 
 10.48(10.48) 38.73(28.25) 

  7. 14 O 136 MALIK Maximilian GER  38.93  01.19 
 10.77(10.77) 38.93(28.16) 

  8. 10 I 103 GONSCHAROV Denis GER  39.00  01.26 
 10.94(10.94) 39.00(28.06) 

  9. 12 I 110 SCHREITER Richard GER  39.34  01.60 
 11.04(11.04) 39.34(28.30) 

 10. 10 O 106 LIPPERT Lars GER  39.36  01.62 
 10.85(10.85) 39.36(28.51) 

 11. 9 I 196 SANTANA Martin GER  39.45  01.71 
 10.89(10.89) 39.45(28.56) 

 12. 11 O 215 HELL Konstantin GER  39.51  01.77 
 10.72(10.72) 39.51(28.79) 

 13. 7 O 112 STIBENZ Matteo GER  39.78  02.04 
 11.05(11.05) 39.78(28.73) 

 14. 8 I 244 FISCHER Nils GER  39.81  02.07 
 10.94(10.94) 39.81(28.87) 

 15. 8 O 295 DE RUIJTER Kees NED  40.24  02.50 
 10.98(10.98) 40.24(29.26) 

 16. 6 I 261 BALLA Jakob GER  40.69  02.95 
 11.06(11.06) 40.69(29.63) 

 17. 4 I 253 KAISER Adrian GER  40.88  03.14 
 11.61(11.61) 40.88(29.27) 

 18. 6 O 263 MÜLLER Nico GER  40.98  03.24 
 11.12(11.12) 40.98(29.86) 

 19. 5 O 207 BAIER Max GER  41.05  03.31 
 11.22(11.22) 41.05(29.83) 

 20. 7 I 272 GÖPELT Arvid GER  41.28  03.54 
 11.48(11.48) 41.28(29.80) 

 21. 4 O 146 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT  41.59  03.85 
 11.66(11.66) 41.59(29.93) 

 22. 5 I 140 LANDWEHRS Matthias GER  41.89  04.15 
 11.46(11.46) 41.89(30.43) 

 23. 3 I 139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER  42.57  04.83 
 11.42(11.42) 42.57(31.15) 

 24. 3 O 147 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Adrian AUT  43.18  05.44 
 11.78(11.78) 43.18(31.40) 

 25. 2 I 198 GÖRHARDT Lars Lukas GER  44.31  06.57 
 12.18(12.18) 44.31(32.13) 

 26. 1 O 126 LERCHENMÜLLER Halvar GER  46.88  09.14 
 12.34(12.34) 46.88(34.54) 

  -. 9 O 176 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN  DNF  - 
 10.80(10.80) -(-) 

  -. 13 O 159 REINDERS Niklas NED  DNS  - 
 -(-) -(-) 

  -. 2 O 180 LUKHT Jevgeni FIN  DQ  - 
 -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Men Junior A 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 8 I 178 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN  36.89  - 
 10.15(10.15) 36.89(26.74) 

  2. 7 O 194 SCHNABEL Emile GER  37.23  00.34 
 10.25(10.25) 37.23(26.98) 

  3. 8 O 191 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER  37.34  00.45 
 10.66(10.66) 37.34(26.68) 

  4. 7 I 171 KÄSNÄNEN Eetu FIN  37.79  00.90 
 10.68(10.68) 37.79(27.11) 

  5. 6 O 174 MUHONEN Alvar FIN  38.25  01.36 
 10.55(10.55) 38.25(27.70) 

  6. 5 O 184 GROß Gabriel GER  38.39  01.50 
 10.69(10.69) 38.39(27.70) 

  7. 4 I 220 MITTAG Magnus GER  38.41  01.52 
 10.74(10.74) 38.41(27.67) 

  8. 6 I 189 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER  38.62  01.73 
 10.84(10.84) 38.62(27.78) 

  9. 2 I 289 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA  38.74  01.85 
 10.74(10.74) 38.74(28.00) 

 10. 3 I 182 GEPPERT Maximilian GER  38.92  02.03 
 10.83(10.83) 38.92(28.09) 

 11. 2 O 242 HEINRICHS Lars GER  38.97  02.08 
 10.73(10.73) 38.97(28.24) 

 12. 5 I 202 ZÄHRINGER Manuel GER  39.60  02.71 
 10.82(10.82) 39.60(28.78) 
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 13. 1 O 243 GERMERSHAUS Leon GER  39.61  02.72 
 10.82(10.82) 39.61(28.79) 

 14. 3 O 162 BELLOIR Martin FRA  39.63  02.74 
 10.88(10.88) 39.63(28.75) 

 15. 4 O 145 GERBER Enrico AUT  39.75  02.86 
 10.91(10.91) 39.75(28.84) 

 16. 1 I 241 BRANDT Finn-Bennet GER  40.07  03.18 
 11.04(11.04) 40.07(29.03) 

Result by Rank 500m 1. Lauf Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 47 O 240 DOMBEK Hendrik GER  35.42  - 
 09.86(09.86) 35.42(25.56) 

  2. 46 I 230 JESKE Ole GER  35.95  00.53 
 10.04(10.04) 35.95(25.91) 

  3. 46 O 255 KURZMANN Niklas GER  36.03  00.61 
 09.86(09.86) 36.03(26.17) 

  4. 45 O 236 MARX Jeremias GER  36.25  00.83 
 10.27(10.27) 36.25(25.98) 

  5. 43 O 291 KALVERDIJK Joep NED  36.66  01.24 
 10.15(10.15) 36.66(26.51) 

  6. 42 O 238 MÜLLER Noel GER  36.71  01.29 
 10.34(10.34) 36.71(26.37) 

  7. 41 I 197 MICHAEL Peter NZL  37.45  02.03 
 10.80(10.80) 37.45(26.65) 

  8. 41 O 297 AXELSSON Adam SWE  37.86  02.44 
 10.55(10.55) 37.86(27.31) 

 9.39 I 163 HERRMANN Richard GER  37.95  02.53 
 10.50(10.50) 37.95(27.45) 

 10. 38 O 266 GÖTZE Konstantin GER  38.25  02.83 
 10.72(10.72) 38.25(27.53) 

 11. 30 I 153 WHYTE Josh NZL  38.33  02.91 
 11.02(11.02) 38.33(27.31) 

 12. 42 I 167 KINNALA Kalle FIN  38.90  03.48 
 10.71(10.71) 38.90(28.19) 

 13. 36 O 170 KOKKO Max FIN  39.52  04.10 
 11.27(11.27) 39.52(28.25) 

 -. 47 I 237 STRÜBE Maximilian GER  DNF F - 
 09.93(09.93) -(-) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women Junior C 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 16 O 149 ROSNER Jeannine AUT  2:08.70  - 
 27.92(27.92) 1:00.35(32.43) 1:34.45(34.10) 2:08.70(34.25) 

  2. 15 O 269 BOLLERT Lucy GER  2:17.13  08.43 
 28.69(28.69) 1:02.91(34.22) 1:39.41(36.50) 2:17.13(37.72) 

  3. 13 O 212 FUHRMANN Mara GER  2:20.07  11.37 
 30.13(30.13) 1:05.08(34.95) 1:42.26(37.18) 2:20.07(37.81) 

  4. 15 I 120 PAGANO Clarissa GER  2:20.92  12.22 
 30.02(30.02) 1:04.57(34.55) 1:42.26(37.69) 2:20.92(38.66) 

  5. 13 I 109 RIEDEL Franziska GER  2:20.93  12.23 
 29.16(29.16) 1:03.57(34.41) 1:41.52(37.95) 2:20.93(39.41) 

  6. 11 I 276 JARMATZ Luisa GER  2:20.95  12.25 
 30.40(30.40) 1:05.44(35.04) 1:42.62(37.18) 2:20.95(38.33) 

  7. 12 O 279 PFEIFER Paula GER  2:21.58  12.88 
 28.01(28.01) 1:03.05(35.04) 1:42.48(39.43) 2:21.58(39.10) 

  8. 10 I 121 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER  2:22.98  14.28 
 29.58(29.58) 1:04.94(35.36) 1:43.89(38.95) 2:22.98(39.09) 

  9. 14 I 281 ALBRECHT Paula GER  2:23.08  14.38 
 29.01(29.01) 1:04.34(35.33) 1:43.70(39.36) 2:23.08(39.38) 

 10. 11 O 114 ZILLGER Laura GER  2:23.17  14.47 
 29.50(29.50) 1:03.16(33.66) 1:41.86(38.70) 2:23.17(41.31) 

 11. 12 I 107 MEINIG Mia GER  2:23.62  14.92 
 29.70(29.70) 1:04.84(35.14) 1:43.06(38.22) 2:23.62(40.56) 

 12. 9 I 216 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER  2:24.52  15.82 
 29.35(29.35) 1:04.03(34.68) 1:43.04(39.01) 2:24.52(41.48) 

 13. 6 O 214 HEINZE Angelina GER  2:25.42  16.72 
 30.29(30.29) 1:06.22(35.93) 1:45.59(39.37) 2:25.42(39.83) 

 14. 9 O 274 KÖPP Anne GER  2:26.08  17.38 
 29.85(29.85) 1:05.51(35.66) 1:44.62(39.11) 2:26.08(41.46) 

 15. 8 I 285 HENNIG Sophie GER  2:26.23  17.53 
 29.13(29.13) 1:05.48(36.35) 1:45.23(39.75) 2:26.23(41.00) 

 16. 14 O 122 SAUER Alexandra GER  2:26.32  17.62 
 29.97(29.97) 1:06.77(36.80) 1:46.29(39.52) 2:26.32(40.03) 

 17. 6 I 151 GALCZINSKY Annegreth GER  2:27.60  18.90 
 32.18(32.18) 1:09.07(36.89) 1:47.88(38.81) 2:27.60(39.72) 
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 18. 5 I 228 TRAPP Johanna GER  2:28.13  19.43 
 30.48(30.48) 1:07.80(37.32) 1:47.88(40.08) 2:28.13(40.25) 

 19. 3 I 283 BRUSCH Frida GER  2:28.22  19.52 
 30.06(30.06) 1:06.57(36.51) 1:46.55(39.98) 2:28.22(41.67) 

 20. 4 O 284 JANETZKI Elisa GER  2:28.44  19.74 
 30.58(30.58) 1:06.09(35.51) 1:45.88(39.79) 2:28.44(42.56) 

 21. 7 O 282 GUZOWSKI Anna GER  2:29.27  20.57 
 31.53(31.53) 1:08.53(37.00) 1:48.39(39.86) 2:29.27(40.88) 

 22. 5 O 152 ZESSEL Patricia GER  2:30.30  21.60 
 32.88(32.88) 1:10.67(37.79) 1:50.04(39.37) 2:30.30(40.26) 

 23. 7 I 143 WINKELS Sofia GER  2:32.23  23.53 
 32.25(32.25) 1:09.84(37.59) 1:51.61(41.77) 2:32.23(40.62) 

 24. 10 O 209 ZIEGLER Viktoria GER  2:32.59  23.89 
 29.58(29.58) 1:06.62(37.04) 1:48.76(42.14) 2:32.59(43.83) 

 25. 8 O 138 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER  2:32.84  24.14 
 31.27(31.27) 1:09.82(38.55) 1:51.72(41.90) 2:32.84(41.12) 

 26. 1 I 135 MÜLLER Annalina GER  2:35.76  27.06 
 31.69(31.69) 1:09.89(38.20) 1:51.67(41.78) 2:35.76(44.09) 

 27. 3 O 127 STAUCH Luise GER  2:37.35  28.65 
 32.12(32.12) 1:10.72(38.60) 1:53.55(42.83) 2:37.35(43.80) 

 28. 1 O 129 TÖBS Elenore GER  2:43.88  35.18 
 31.29(31.29) 1:11.38(40.09) 1:57.07(45.69) 2:43.88(46.81) 

 29. 4 I 124 BUBIC Mirja GER  2:46.13  37.43 
 32.67(32.67) 1:12.94(40.27) 1:59.45(46.51) 2:46.13(46.68) 

  -. 16 I 280 DUFT Isabelle GER  DNF F - 
 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women Junior B 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 10 O 186 JASCH Maira GER  2:04.02  - 
 27.97(27.97) 59.11(31.14) 1:31.05(31.94) 2:04.02(32.97) 

  2. 9 O 104 HEMELTJEN Tina GER  2:08.78  04.76 
 28.07(28.07) 59.60(31.53) 1:33.04(33.44) 2:08.78(35.74) 

  3. 10 I 188 LETTEBOER Stina GER  2:10.12  06.10 
 28.36(28.36) 1:00.21(31.85) 1:33.91(33.70) 2:10.12(36.21) 

  4. 5 O 183 GEUTNER Julia GER  2:10.84  06.82 
 28.27(28.27) 1:01.15(32.88) 1:35.52(34.37) 2:10.84(35.32) 

  5. 8 I 257 ADEBERG Sofie GER  2:11.16  07.14 
 28.65(28.65) 1:00.61(31.96) 1:35.17(34.56) 2:11.16(35.99) 

  6. 9 I 195 VÖLKER Ashley GER  2:11.20  07.18 
 28.56(28.56) 1:00.71(32.15) 1:35.33(34.62) 2:11.20(35.87) 

  7. 7 O 258 WERNER Bibiane GER  2:13.08  09.06 
 28.73(28.73) 1:38.32(1:09.59) 1:36.05(02.27) 2:13.08(37.03) 

  8. 6 O 108 RICHTER Johanna GER  2:13.81  09.79 
 28.49(28.49) 1:01.81(33.32) 1:37.22(35.41) 2:13.81(36.59) 

  9. 8 O 259 SCHAEFER Melissa GER  2:14.06  10.04 
 28.54(28.54) 1:01.49(32.95) 1:36.97(35.48) 2:14.06(37.09) 

 10. 6 I 101 ALTROGGE Tami GER  2:14.52  10.50 
 28.68(28.68) 1:01.36(32.68) 1:36.81(35.45) 2:14.52(37.71) 

 11. 7 I 224 OESTREICH Antonia GER  2:14.69  10.67 
 29.96(29.96) 1:18.66(48.70) 1:53.30(34.64) 2:14.69(21.39) 

 12. 5 I 260 JUNGE Stella Marie GER  2:18.08  14.06 
 28.75(28.75) 1:02.90(34.15) 1:39.68(36.78) 2:18.08(38.40) 

 13. 4 O 227 SOMMER Alicia GER  2:21.66  17.64 
 29.02(29.02) 1:04.08(35.06) 1:42.08(38.00) 2:21.66(39.58) 

 14. 3 O 137 GERKE Jessica GER  2:22.55  18.53 
 29.92(29.92) 1:06.54(36.62) 1:44.81(38.27) 2:22.55(37.74) 

 15. 3 I 204 MARTIN Lea GER  2:22.83  18.81 
 29.48(29.48) 1:04.73(35.25) 1:43.58(38.85) 2:22.83(39.25) 

 16. 4 I 270 WOLF Emma Charlotte GER  2:22.91  18.89 
 29.58(29.58) 1:03.93(34.35) 1:42.18(38.25) 2:22.91(40.73) 

 17. 1 I 200 KRÖMER Anna GER  2:36.68  32.66 
 33.02(33.02) 1:11.63(38.61) 1:53.61(41.98) 2:36.68(43.07) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women Junior A 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 4 O 264 EHSELUNS Marlen GER  2:05.98  - 
 27.59(27.59) 59.02(31.43) 1:32.01(32.99) 2:05.98(33.97) 

  2. 5 O 190 MAYRHOFER Leonie GER  2:07.47  01.49 
 28.30(28.30) 1:00.00(31.70) 1:32.98(32.98) 2:07.47(34.49) 

  3. 3 O 181 BACHL Julia GER  2:08.33  02.35 
 28.56(28.56) 59.90(31.34) 1:32.88(32.98) 2:08.33(35.45) 

  4. 6 I 225 SCHLÖRB Josephine GER  2:08.73  02.75 
 27.95(27.95) 59.65(31.70) 1:33.63(33.98) 2:08.73(35.10) 

  5. 4 I 247 MULSOW Aurelia GER  2:09.98  04.00 
 27.94(27.94) 59.83(31.89) 1:33.81(33.98) 2:09.98(36.17) 
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  6. 5 I 288 VANHOUTTE Fran BEL  2:09.99  04.01 
 27.59(27.59) 59.61(32.02) 1:33.58(33.97) 2:09.99(36.41) 

  7. 6 O 222 MÜHLE Magdalena GER  2:10.66  04.68 
 27.03(27.03) 58.85(31.82) 1:33.39(34.54) 2:10.66(37.27) 

  8. 3 I 217 HERBERGER Ella GER  2:11.46  05.48 
 28.57(28.57) 1:01.54(32.97) 1:36.15(34.61) 2:11.46(35.31) 

  9. 1 I 248 ZINK Marlene GER  2:11.68  05.70 
 28.18(28.18) 1:00.61(32.43) 1:35.40(34.79) 2:11.68(36.28) 

 10. 1 O 235 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE  2:12.73  06.75 
 45.48(45.48) 1:20.77(35.29) 1:38.31(17.54) 2:12.73(34.42) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 32 I 185 HEIMERL Josephine GER  2:01.87  - 
 26.46(26.46) 56.72(30.26) 1:28.48(31.76) 2:01.87(33.39) 

  2. 32 O 290 VAN DER WERF Naomi NED  2:02.35  00.48 
 27.26(27.26) 57.75(30.49) 1:29.49(31.74) 2:02.35(32.86) 

  3. 31 I 251 HOFMANN Josie GER  2:02.78  00.91 
 27.12(27.12) 57.20(30.08) 1:28.98(31.78) 2:02.78(33.80) 

  4. 30 I 249 STIRNEMANN Victoria GER  2:05.55  03.68 
 27.03(27.03) 57.68(30.65) 1:30.51(32.83) 2:05.55(35.04) 

  5. 18 I 299 MOLNAR Anna AUT  2:09.96  08.09 
 28.90(28.90) 1:01.28(32.38) 1:35.24(33.96) 2:09.96(34.72) 

  6. 3 I 250 ANDERS Christl GER  2:13.57  11.70 
       28.48(28.48) 1:01.29(32.81) 1:37.07(35.78) 2:13.57(36.50) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men Junior C 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 18 O 265 SONNEKALB Finn GER  1:55.81  - 
 24.84(24.84) 53.19(28.35) 1:23.92(30.73) 1:55.81(31.89) 

  2. 18 I 117 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER  1:57.44  01.63 
 25.89(25.89) 54.79(28.90) 1:25.22(30.43) 1:57.44(32.22) 

  3. 15 O 113 WEBER Rafael GER  2:03.19  07.38 
 26.96(26.96) 57.00(30.04) 1:29.19(32.19) 2:03.19(34.00) 

  4. 16 O 193 PATZ Max GER  2:04.44  08.63 
 26.82(26.82) 58.12(31.30) 1:31.16(33.04) 2:04.44(33.28) 

  5. 17 I 271 GARMEISTER Philippe GER  2:04.51  08.70 
 25.66(25.66) 55.41(29.75) 1:28.82(33.41) 2:04.51(35.69) 

  6. 15 I 115 HUBER Leo GER  2:05.53  09.72 
 27.52(27.52) 58.73(31.21) 1:31.89(33.16) 2:05.53(33.64) 

  7. 17 O 125 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER  2:06.24  10.43 
 26.17(26.17) 57.25(31.08) 1:31.52(34.27) 2:06.24(34.72) 

  8. 14 I 102 CONRAD Florian GER  2:07.80  11.99 
 28.11(28.11) 1:00.38(32.27) 1:33.93(33.55) 2:07.80(33.87) 

  9. 16 I 116 HÖHNE Dustin GER  2:07.99  12.18 
 27.57(27.57) 59.39(31.82) 1:33.61(34.22) 2:07.99(34.38) 

 10. 13 O 221 MITTAG Carlos GER  2:09.97  14.16 
 27.49(27.49) 59.65(32.16) 1:34.68(35.03) 2:09.97(35.29) 

 11. 14 O 277 FLAIG Jaro GER  2:10.17  14.36 
 27.89(27.89) 1:00.29(32.40) 1:34.90(34.61) 2:10.17(35.27) 

 12. 13 I 219 MENDE Chris GER  2:11.56  15.75 
 27.04(27.04) 1:00.47(33.43) 1:35.68(35.21) 2:11.56(35.88) 

 13. 12 O 275 LEMCKE Matti GER  2:12.59  16.78 
 27.86(27.86) 1:00.95(33.09) 1:36.20(35.25) 2:12.59(36.39) 

 14. 6 O 132 MEHNERT Fritz GER  2:13.59  17.78 
 28.57(28.57) 1:01.89(33.32) 1:37.18(35.29) 2:13.59(36.41) 

 15. 8 I 119 MARTH Bandet GER  2:13.90  18.09 
 27.01(27.01) 58.72(31.71) 1:34.38(35.66) 2:13.90(39.52) 

 16. 12 I 111 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER  2:14.02  18.21 
 27.81(27.81) 1:00.54(32.73) 1:36.63(36.09) 2:14.02(37.39) 

 17. 10 O 218 MELDE Oskar GER  2:14.62  18.81 
 27.17(27.17) 1:00.26(33.09) 1:37.27(37.01) 2:14.62(37.35) 

 18. 11 I 134 RAU Maximilian GER  2:14.63  18.82 
 28.39(28.39) 1:02.03(33.64) 1:37.69(35.66) 2:14.63(36.94) 

 19. 11 O 165 DJOSSOU Jérémie-David GER  2:14.65  18.84 
 28.42(28.42) 1:02.10(33.68) 1:37.91(35.81) 2:14.65(36.74) 

 20. 10 I 273 HECK Matteo GER  2:16.75  20.94 
 27.62(27.62) 1:00.80(33.18) 1:37.43(36.63) 2:16.75(39.32) 

 21. 7 I 130 EBERT Jonas GER  2:16.99  21.18 
 27.91(27.91) 1:01.90(33.99) 1:39.21(37.31) 2:16.99(37.78) 

 22. 9 O 142 SOBOTTKA Johannes GER  2:17.11  21.30 
 28.88(28.88) 1:02.74(33.86) 1:39.70(36.96) 2:17.11(37.41) 

 23. 8 O 199 ROHLEDER Tim Collin GER  2:17.33  21.52 
 28.42(28.42) 1:02.95(34.53) 1:40.30(37.35) 2:17.33(37.03) 

 24. 9 I 141 SOBOTTKA Anton GER  2:17.37  21.56 
 29.07(29.07) 1:03.55(34.48) 1:40.06(36.51) 2:17.37(37.31) 
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 25. 4 I 211 BÜTTNER Bruno GER  2:18.62  22.81 
 28.63(28.63) 1:02.74(34.11) 1:40.58(37.84) 2:18.62(38.04) 

 26. 6 I 229 BAUM Valentin GER  2:19.08  23.27 
 28.87(28.87) 1:04.09(35.22) 1:41.91(37.82) 2:19.08(37.17) 

 27. 7 O 286 VOLKMER Nils Are GER  2:19.61  23.80 
 28.98(28.98) 1:04.19(35.21) 1:42.07(37.88) 2:19.61(37.54) 

 28. 5 I 128 THEURING Emilian GER  2:20.64  24.83 
 28.66(28.66) 1:03.82(35.16) 1:41.94(38.12) 2:20.64(38.70) 

 29. 3 O 203 MARTIN Felix GER  2:20.87  25.06 
 29.68(29.68) 1:04.31(34.63) 1:41.88(37.57) 2:20.87(38.99) 

 30. 5 O 278 HOPPENRATH Floris GER  2:21.30  25.49 
 29.73(29.73) 1:04.83(35.10) 1:42.71(37.88) 2:21.30(38.59) 

 31. 4 O 287 GRAEFE Emil GER  2:22.27  26.46 
 30.13(30.13) 1:06.33(36.20) 1:44.39(38.06) 2:22.27(37.88) 

 32. 1 I 131 GRIMM Paul GER  2:23.01  27.20 
 29.22(29.22) 1:05.30(36.08) 1:43.92(38.62) 2:23.01(39.09) 

 33. 3 I 133 QUAISER Julian GER  2:26.37  30.56 
 30.96(30.96) 1:07.06(36.10) 1:46.05(38.99) 2:26.37(40.32) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men Junior B 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 16 O 157 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT  1:54.30  - 
 25.32(25.32) 53.33(28.01) 1:23.12(29.79) 1:54.30(31.18) 

  2. 13 I 226 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER  1:54.93  00.63 
 25.21(25.21) 53.51(28.30) 1:23.57(30.06) 1:54.93(31.36) 

  3. 14 O 223 NGUYEN Tomy GER  1:54.96  00.66 
 24.98(24.98) 53.43(28.45) 1:23.65(30.22) 1:54.96(31.31) 

  4. 16 I 110 SCHREITER Richard GER  1:55.10  00.80 
 25.90(25.90) 54.27(28.37) 1:24.34(30.07) 1:55.10(30.76) 

  5. 9 O 112 STIBENZ Matteo GER  1:58.43  04.13 
 26.71(26.71) 56.20(29.49) 1:26.51(30.31) 1:58.43(31.92) 

  6. 15 I 144 WOLF Tobias AUT  1:59.13  04.83 
 27.23(27.23) 56.76(29.53) 1:27.20(30.44) 1:59.13(31.93) 

  7. 12 I 103 GONSCHAROV Denis GER  1:59.48  05.18 
 26.49(26.49) 55.63(29.14) 1:26.91(31.28) 1:59.48(32.57) 

  8. 14 I 210 BLÜMEL Ben GER  1:59.70  05.40 
 26.19(26.19) 56.20(30.01) 1:27.74(31.54) 1:59.70(31.96) 

  9. 10 O 253 KAISER Adrian GER  1:59.73  05.43 
 27.17(27.17) 57.04(29.87) 1:27.89(30.85) 1:59.73(31.84) 

 10. 11 O 208 GRABE Lennart GER  1:59.92  05.62 
 25.39(25.39) 55.32(29.93) 1:27.51(32.19) 1:59.92(32.41) 

 11. 12 O 295 DE RUIJTER Kees NED  2:01.96  07.66 
 26.33(26.33) 56.62(30.29) 1:28.84(32.22) 2:01.96(33.12) 

 12. 9 I 106 LIPPERT Lars GER  2:02.40  08.10 
 26.44(26.44) 56.59(30.15) 1:28.47(31.88) 2:02.40(33.93) 

 13. 8 O 245 HEIMBÜRGE David GER  2:02.55  08.25 
 25.69(25.69) 56.20(30.51) 1:28.43(32.23) 2:02.55(34.12) 

 14. 7 O 244 FISCHER Nils GER  2:05.36  11.06 
 26.82(26.82) 58.62(31.80) 1:31.60(32.98) 2:05.36(33.76) 

 15. 13 O 136 MALIK Maximilian GER  2:05.91  11.61 
 26.32(26.32) 57.06(30.74) 1:30.08(33.02) 2:05.91(35.83) 

 16. 10 I 146 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT  2:06.39  12.09 
 27.44(27.44) 58.43(30.99) 1:31.73(33.30) 2:06.39(34.66) 

 17. 8 I 263 MÜLLER Nico GER  2:06.46  12.16 
 27.08(27.08) 58.19(31.11) 1:31.45(33.26) 2:06.46(35.01) 

 18. 6 O 207 BAIER Max GER  2:07.22  12.92 
 26.87(26.87) 57.98(31.11) 1:31.55(33.57) 2:07.22(35.67) 

 19. 4 I 147 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Adrian AUT  2:07.29  12.99 
 27.89(27.89) 59.34(31.45) 1:32.60(33.26) 2:07.29(34.69) 

 20. 11 I 215 HELL Konstantin GER  2:07.38  13.08 
 26.33(26.33) 57.78(31.45) 1:31.79(34.01) 2:07.38(35.59) 

 21. 3 O 272 GÖPELT Arvid GER  2:08.31  14.01 
 27.15(27.15) 59.16(32.01) 1:33.28(34.12) 2:08.31(35.03) 

 22. 6 I 140 LANDWEHRS Matthias GER  2:10.44  16.14 
 28.69(28.69) 1:01.60(32.91) 1:36.07(34.47) 2:10.44(34.37) 

 23. 5 O 261 BALLA Jakob GER  2:10.60  16.30 
 27.61(27.61) 1:00.04(32.43) 1:34.69(34.65) 2:10.60(35.91) 

 24. 7 I 139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER  2:11.62  17.32 
 28.10(28.10) 1:01.09(32.99) 1:35.75(34.66) 2:11.62(35.87) 

 25. 5 I 180 LUKHT Jevgeni FIN  2:15.42  21.12 
 28.06(28.06) 1:01.32(33.26) 1:37.64(36.32) 2:15.42(37.78) 

 26. 3 I 198 GÖRHARDT Lars Lukas GER  2:16.38  22.08 
 29.38(29.38) 1:04.22(34.84) 1:40.13(35.91) 2:16.38(36.25) 

 27. 1 I 126 LERCHENMÜLLER Halvar GER  2:28.32  34.02 
 30.29(30.29) 1:07.29(37.00) 1:47.55(40.26) 2:28.32(40.77) 
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  -. 4 O 176 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN  DNS  - 

 -. 15 O 159 REINDERS Niklas NED  DNS  - 

 

Result by Rank 1500m Men Junior A 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 6 I 191 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER  1:54.01  - 
 24.89(24.89) 53.20(28.31) 1:22.81(29.61) 1:54.01(31.20) 

  2. 4 O 189 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER  1:54.37  00.36 
 25.12(25.12) 53.55(28.43) 1:23.12(29.57) 1:54.37(31.25) 

  3. 5 O 289 DESCHAMPS Germain FRA  1:54.74  00.73 
 25.34(25.34) 53.78(28.44) 1:23.58(29.80) 1:54.74(31.16) 

  4. 5 I 182 GEPPERT Maximilian GER  1:55.36  01.35 
 25.21(25.21) 53.37(28.16) 1:23.43(30.06) 1:55.36(31.93) 

  5. 6 O 184 GROß Gabriel GER  1:56.05  02.04 
 25.36(25.36) 54.01(28.65) 1:24.23(30.22) 1:56.05(31.82) 

  6. 4 I 220 MITTAG Magnus GER  1:56.12  02.11 
 25.62(25.62) 54.54(28.92) 1:24.58(30.04) 1:56.12(31.54) 

  7. 2 I 243 GERMERSHAUS Leon GER  1:58.69  04.68 
 26.11(26.11) 55.69(29.58) 1:26.73(31.04) 1:58.69(31.96) 

  8. 3 O 241 BRANDT Finn-Bennet GER  1:59.17  05.16 
 25.80(25.80) 55.09(29.29) 1:26.40(31.31) 1:59.17(32.77) 

  9. 3 I 202 ZÄHRINGER Manuel GER  1:59.29  05.28 
 25.81(25.81) 55.21(29.40) 1:26.12(30.91) 1:59.29(33.17) 

 10. 2 O 145 GERBER Enrico AUT  1:59.77  05.76 
 26.41(26.41) 56.22(29.81) 1:27.39(31.17) 1:59.77(32.38) 

 11. 1 I 242 HEINRICHS Lars GER  1:59.83  05.82 
 26.33(26.33) 56.58(30.25) 1:27.83(31.25) 1:59.83(32.00) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 42 I 197 MICHAEL Peter NZL  1:47.99  - 
 24.75(24.75) 51.91(27.16) 1:19.93(28.02) 1:47.99(28.06) 

  1. 42 O 256 ROTH Michael GER  1:47.99  - 
 24.02(24.02) 50.23(26.21) 1:17.98(27.75) 1:47.99(30.01) 

  3. 39 I 238 MÜLLER Noel GER  1:50.54  02.55 
 24.57(24.57) 51.50(26.93) 1:19.82(28.32) 1:50.54(30.72) 

  4. 40 I 155 GALCZINSKY Paul GER  1:50.98  02.99 
 25.06(25.06) 52.48(27.42) 1:20.93(28.45) 1:50.98(30.05) 

  5. 40 O 153 WHYTE Josh NZL  1:51.04  03.05 
 25.52(25.52) 52.57(27.05) 1:21.09(28.52) 1:51.04(29.95) 

  6. 41 I 236 MARX Jeremias GER  1:51.36  03.37 
 24.30(24.30) 51.51(27.21) 1:20.28(28.77) 1:51.36(31.08) 

  7. 39 O 154 HUGHES Kierryn NZL  1:52.26  04.27 
 25.10(25.10) 52.41(27.31) 1:21.20(28.79) 1:52.26(31.06) 

  8. 41 O 266 GÖTZE Konstantin GER  1:52.59  04.60 
 25.20(25.20) 53.29(28.09) 1:22.30(29.01) 1:52.59(30.29) 

 12. 35 I 163 HERRMANN Richard GER  1:54.59  06.60 
 25.08(25.08) 53.14(28.06) 1:22.68(29.54) 1:54.59(31.91) 

 17. 35 O 300 PRAUSE Henning GER  1:55.25  07.26 
 25.68(25.68) 54.43(28.75) 1:24.36(29.93) 1:55.25(30.89) 

 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Women Junior C 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 3 O 121 POWIK Luna-Luisa GER  43.95  - 
 11.72(11.72) 43.95(32.23) 

  2. 3 I 122 SAUER Alexandra GER  45.69  01.74 
 11.94(11.94) 45.69(33.75) 

  3. 2 O 120 PAGANO Clarissa GER  45.70  01.75 
 12.49(12.49) 45.70(33.21) 

  4. 1 I 138 HÖRNSCHEMEYER Irene GER  48.43  04.48 
 12.43(12.43) 48.43(36.00) 

  -. 2 I 143 WINKELS Sofia GER  DNS  - 

 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Women Junior B 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 1 O 187 KRAUS Isabel GER  41.93  - 

 2. 1 I 137 GERKE Jessica GER  43.95  02.02 
 11.81(11.81) 43.95(32.14) 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Women Junior A 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 1 I 246 ZSCHIMMER Vivien GER  42.05  - 
 11.54(11.54) 42.05(30.51) 
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Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Women  
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 1 I 192 OSTLENDER Anna GER  39.52  - 
 11.01(11.01) 39.52(28.51) 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Men Junior C 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 4 I 116 HÖHNE Dustin GER  41.05  - 
 11.40(11.40) 41.05(29.65) 

  2. 3 I 115 HUBER Leo GER  42.04  00.99 
 11.62(11.62) 42.04(30.42) 

  3. 2 I 141 SOBOTTKA Anton GER  43.07  02.02 
 11.77(11.77) 43.07(31.30) 

  4. 2 O 205 MAJORES Alexander GER  43.39  02.34 
 11.91(11.91) 43.39(31.48) 

  5. 1 I 142 SOBOTTKA Johannes GER  44.35  03.30 
 12.02(12.02) 44.35(32.33) 

  6. 1 O 287 GRAEFE Emil GER  47.10  06.05 
 12.80(12.80) 47.10(34.30) 

  -. 3 O 119 MARTH Bandet GER  DNF F - 
 11.19(11.19) -(-) 

  -. 4 O 117 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER  DNS  - 

 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Men Junior B 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 2 I 196 SANTANA Martin GER  39.53  - 
 10.76(10.76) 39.53(28.77) 

  2. 1 I 140 LANDWEHRS Matthias GER  42.47  02.94 
 11.75(11.75) 42.47(30.72) 

  3. 1 O 139 KÖCKERT Jasper GER  42.60  03.07 
 11.48(11.48) 42.60(31.12) 

  -. 2 O 136 MALIK Maximilian GER  DNS  - 
 -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Men Junior A 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 1 O 194 SCHNABEL Emile GER  37.44  - 
 10.20(10.20) 37.44(27.24) 

  2. 1 I 162 BELLOIR Martin FRA  39.94  02.50 
 11.00(11.00) 39.94(28.94) 

Result by Rank 500m 2. Lauf Men 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1. 10 I 240 DOMBEK Hendrik GER  35.54  - 
 09.92(09.92) 35.54(25.62) 

  2. 9 I 255 KURZMANN Niklas GER  35.89  00.35 
 09.87(09.87) 35.89(26.02) 

  3. 9 O 230 JESKE Ole GER  35.96  00.42 
 09.97(09.97) 35.96(25.99) 

  4. 8 I 291 KALVERDIJK Joep NED  36.49  00.95 
 10.32(10.32) 36.49(26.17) 

  5. 7 I 297 AXELSSON Adam SWE  38.47  02.93 
 10.63(10.63) 38.47(27.84) 

 -. 10 O 237 STRÜBE Maximilian GER  DNS  - 
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